
2023 St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-27   Conf: 21-21   Home: 13-16   Away: 13-8   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (348), Opp (336)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Garcia (1), Reyes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Holder (5), Totals (5), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (135-153), Holder (57-65), Cavazos
(23-27), Bloom (21-22), Abrego (15-18), Padilla (10-11), Ayala (4-5), Robertson (4-4), Youngblood (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Gonzales, Lauren .355 59-53 152 40 54 2 1 1 10 61 .401 14 1 20 1 .413 0 9 42-44 62 4 1 .985
44 Holder, Jamison .276 59-59 163 18 45 16 0 5 43 76 .466 26 5 11 2 .382 5 5 1-1 240 21 3 .989
14 Gomez, Ericka .273 57-57 150 18 41 4 0 0 13 45 .300 11 1 6 0 .325 1 16 5-6 96 100 6 .970
4 Reyes, Reba .244 59-59 172 38 42 10 2 2 34 62 .360 26 7 27 0 .354 7 0 19-21 92 11 4 .963
3 Dugi, Mackenzie .235 53-52 136 28 32 6 1 0 12 40 .294 35 3 23 1 .398 2 1 15-15 62 2 3 .955
22 Ramos, Lauryn .230 59-59 148 19 34 7 1 0 24 43 .291 15 9 14 1 .333 2 10 5-5 101 123 13 .945
35 Ruiz, Kaylynne .212 53-52 132 8 28 6 0 2 23 40 .303 22 7 28 2 .350 2 3 0-0 336 2 2 .994
5 Garcia, Lauren .210 54-51 138 12 29 5 0 1 20 37 .268 14 2 32 1 .287 3 3 1-1 51 0 2 .962
27 Tennill, Raegan .187 48-27 75 20 14 4 1 1 18 23 .307 14 2 9 0 .309 6 3 5-6 34 42 7 .916
0 Dela Rosa, Abigail .333 45-0 3 19 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 12-13 0 0 0 .000
99 Ayala, Emily .317 35-16 60 9 19 5 0 5 19 39 .650 4 0 11 1 .354 1 0 0-0 38 1 1 .975
12 Salinas, Destiny .268 44-28 97 26 26 1 1 1 9 32 .330 11 1 9 0 .349 0 3 6-7 49 24 3 .961
10 Guerrero, Madison .139 19-13 36 4 5 2 0 0 1 7 .194 4 0 5 0 .225 0 0 1-1 16 29 4 .918
6 Saldivar, Isabella .091 5-5 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 1 3 0 .231 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000
16 Padilla, Mene'e .091 11-1 11 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 0 1 0 .091 0 1 0-0 14 2 1 .941
21 Abrego, Jadyn .000 13-12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
1 Sanchez, Arianna .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Robertson, Sara .000 14-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 5 0 1.000
Totals .250 59-59 1488 263 372 68 7 18 229 508 .341 198 40 201 9 .347 30 54 113-121 1210 427 54 .968
Opponents .262 59-59 1552 195 407 69 4 27 168 565 .364 116 29 222 7 .322 18 36 68-77 1187 464 74 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Cavazos, Catalina 1.91 15-11 31 25 22 8-0 3 176.0 159 63 48 27 138 26 3 12 .239 3 13 0 7 14
18 Robertson, Sara 2.15 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 1 13.0 15 9 4 7 1 2 0 0 .278 1 2 0 1 1
25 Bloom, Madeline 2.24 10-7 24 17 9 4-0 2 121.2 106 47 39 34 43 18 0 4 .235 3 3 0 4 14
77 Youngblood, Savannah 4.20 2-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 26 12 10 10 9 5 1 0 .377 0 3 0 1 3
99 Ayala, Emily 5.12 0-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 26.0 39 23 19 16 9 4 0 4 .361 1 1 0 2 1
21 Abrego, Jadyn 5.42 5-7 12 11 2 2-1 0 50.1 62 41 39 22 22 14 0 7 .302 4 7 0 3 3
Totals 2.76 32-27 93 59 33 15 6 403.2 407 195 159 116 222 69 4 27 .262 12 29 0 18 36
Opponents 3.66 27-32 106 59 26 6 1 395.2 372 263 207 198 201 68 7 18 .250 28 40 0 30 54



2023 St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Saldivar, Isabella 12 8 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Robertson, Sara 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
77 Youngblood, Savannah 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 13 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Ruiz, Kaylynne 340 336 2 2 .994 15 0 0 — 0 0
44 Holder, Jamison 264 240 21 3 .989 3 57 8 .877 5 0
7 Gonzales, Lauren 67 62 4 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Ayala, Emily 40 38 1 1 .975 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Gomez, Ericka 202 96 100 6 .970 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reyes, Reba 107 92 11 4 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Garcia, Lauren 53 51 0 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cavazos, Catalina 26 5 20 1 .962 0 23 4 .852 0 0
12 Salinas, Destiny 76 49 24 3 .961 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dugi, Mackenzie 67 62 2 3 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ramos, Lauryn 237 101 123 13 .945 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Padilla, Mene'e 17 14 2 1 .941 1 10 1 .909 0 0
25 Bloom, Madeline 30 3 25 2 .933 1 21 1 .955 0 0
10 Guerrero, Madison 49 16 29 4 .918 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Tennill, Raegan 83 34 42 7 .916 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Abrego, Jadyn 9 1 7 1 .889 0 15 3 .833 0 0
0 Dela Rosa, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sanchez, Arianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 11 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1691 1210 427 54 .968 51 135 18 .882 5 0
Opponents 1725 1187 464 74 .957 42 226 15 .938 19 1


